State of Misconsin 1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0054/1 MGG:kmg:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 61

February 5, 1997 - Offered by Committee on Natural Resources.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 13, line 3: after "time" insert: "during a season authorized by the department".
- **2.** Page 13, line 3: delete "hunt bear or".
- **3.** Page 13, line 4: delete "1. to".
- 6 **4.** Page 13, line 4: after "state" insert "as authorized by the department".
- 7 **5.** Page 13, line 5: delete "hunt bear or".
- 8 **6.** Page 13, line 6: delete "1. to".
- 9 **7.** Page 13, line 6: delete "hunt bear" and substitute: "engage in any of the activities specified in sub. (2) (br) 3.".
- 11 **8.** Page 14, line 8: after "Restrictions" insert "on dog training".
- 12 **9.** Page 14, line 8: delete "hunt bear or".

- 1 **10.** Page 14, line 9: delete "1. to".
- 2 **11.** Page 15, line 4: substitute "DOG TRAINERS" for "HUNTERS".
- 3 **12.** Page 15, line 7: delete "1. to".

4 (END)